10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2007 ‘ H . B . N O . 2 L‘

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

. RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sﬁms, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawail for fiscal year 2007-2008:

1. To be expended by the department of education:
A. William McKinley high school, Oahu
Désign, construction, and equipment for an expansion

of the cafeteria, ground and site improvements and

appurtenances.

Design | $250,000

Construction _ $2,500,000

Equipment | $100,000

Total funding $2,850,000
B. William McKinley high school, Oahu

Design, construction, and equipment for the renovation
of building W, ground and site improvements and

appurtenances.

HB HMS 2007-1254

T W



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Page 2

H.B.NO. le*4

Design $700,000
Construction $9,000,000
Equipment : $100,000
Total funding | $9,800,000

William McKinley high school, Oahu
Design, construction, and equipment to renovate
building 857, ground and site improvements and

appurtenances.-

Design _ $540,000
Construction $8,180,000
Equipment $100,000
Total funding $8,820,000

Queen Kaahumanu elementary school, Oahu

Plans, design, and construction of a parking lot

extension.

Plans s5,000
- Design $25,000

Construction $250,000

Total funding $280, 000

Wallace Rider Farrington high school, Oahu
Design for a multi-story, two-tower building.

Design $4,000,000

HB HMS 2007-1254

L



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
| 20
21

22

H.B. NO. \24

Total funding $4,000,000
F. Hawaii state library, Oahu
Plans, design, and construction to modify and upgrade

drainage system.

Plans 4 $1,000

Design $1,000

Construction $50,000

Total funding $52,000
Gf Royal school, Oahu

Design, construction, and equipment for a covered

walkway to connect buildings to the bus shelter and

cafeteria.

Design | $6,000

Construction $35,000

Equipment $35,000

Total funding $76,000
H. Royal school, Oahu

Design, construction, and equipment for a drainage

system on the front lawn.

Design $24,000

- Construction $36,000
Equipment $36,000

HB HMS 2007-1254

IR AR AR WA



10

11

‘12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Page 4

H.B. NO. lle24

Total funding $96, 000
Central middle school, Oahu

Design and construction to enclose the pedestrian
overpass that connects the mauka and makai campuses.

Design $45, 000

Construction $150,000
Total funding $195,000

To be expended by the University of Hawaii:
Honolulu community college, Oahu
Plans, design, and construction for an advanced

technology training center, site improvements and

appurtenances.
Design : $3,494,000
Total funding : $3,494,000

To be expended by the department of land and natural
resources:

Iolani palace, Oahu

Plans, design, and construction for éir conditioning

system replacement for mold and mildew abatement.

Plans $1,000
Design $1,000
Construction $4,498,000

HB HMS 2007-1254

L



10

11

12

- 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page5

5.

A.

H.B. NO. |24

Total funding $4,500,000
Hawaii theatre, Oahu

Plans and design for the ekpansion of the theatre.
This project qualifies as a grant, pursuant to chapter

42F, Hawali Revised Statutes.

Plans $750,000
Design $2,250,000
Total funding $3,000,000

To be expended by the department of accoﬁnting and
general services:

Queeﬁ's ﬁedical centér, Oahu

Plans, design, construction, and equipment for
building to house an emergency electricél generation
system. This project qualifies as a grant, pursuant

to chapter 42F, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

Plans | $1,000
Design v 51,000
Construction $12,997,000
Egquipment $1,000
Total funding $l3,000,COO

To be expended by the Hawaii public housing authority:

Mayor Wright housing, Oahu

HB HMS 2007-1254

AVEATR O ARk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

S H.B. NO. |24

Construction for kitchen and bath renovations.

Construction $4,500,000
Total funding $4,500, 000
B. Kalanihuia, Oahu

Design and construction for elevator improvements.

Design $150,000

Construction : $1,200,000

Total funding $1,350,000
C. Pumehana, Oahu

Design and construction for improvements to community

areas.
Design _ ~$100,000
Construction .$100,000

Total funding $200,000
SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective |
capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2007.

JALALAA,

JAN 2 3 2007

INTRODUCED BY:

HB HMS 2007-1254

I A



e |24

Report Title:
CcIP; 28 Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 28 representative district.

HB HMS 2007-1254

 {ICRRERER AR AR



